
51      Written Answers [RAJYA SABHA] to Questions       52


THE MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI K.K. SHAH) : (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir   by usage.
(c) No, Sir. It was known for sometime as UNCTAD Hostel and thereafter by usage has been known as Curzon Road Hostel.

(d) The matter has not been considered so far, but will be considered.)


SETTING  UP  OF  A  REFINERY   IN  SWAI

MADHOPUR
*382. SHRI       SUNDAR        SINGH

BHANDARI : SHRI MAN SINGH
VARMA   :

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND
METALS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a proposal under Government's consideration to set up a refinery in Swai Madhopur; and

(b) if so, what are the reasons for the delay in the implementation of this proposal

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND
METALS (DR. TRIGUNA SEN) : (a)
Government is considering a proposal for setting up additional refining capacity and where it should be located.

(b)    Doss not arise.]
DEMAND  AND  SUPPLY OF  DYE VATS  AND

SODA ASH
♦383. SHRI B. V. ABDULLA KOYA :

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND ME-
TALS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have assessed the gap between the demand and supply of Dye Vats and Soda Ash in the country during the current year; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to bridge this gap ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND ME-
TALS (SHRI BHANU PRAKASH SINGH)
:   (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Present production of soda ash will be sufficient to meet current demand. In regard to vat dyes there is sufficient capacity approved to meet the Fourth Plan target of 1600 tonnes. The production however is currently less than the capacity approved, and the gap between the production and demand is being met by imports.

CONSTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT QUARTERS
IN NEW   DELHI   AREA

*384. CHAUDHARYA. MOHAMMAD:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question No. 35 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 24th February, 1970 and state :

(a) the number of quarters proposed to be constructed in types 1, II, HI, and IV separately out of the 2.S44 quarters which Government propose to build for Government employees; and

†[ ] English translation.

